Amphenol AAO/AIO

40-60 Delaware Ave, Sidney NY 13838

Amphenol Industrial & Aerospace Operations (AIAO) Product Compliance Disposition

July 23, 2013

Dear Customer,

Pursuant to your request for a "Blanket" statement concerning the EU RoHS II and/or REACH compliance of all interconnect products sold by Amphenol Industrial & Aerospace Operations (AIAO), we offer the following position:

Millions of interconnect products are sold by Amphenol Industrial & Aerospace Operations (AIAO) that are compliant and non-compliant under both the EU RoHS II (2011/65/EU) and (REACH) EC 1907/2006 directives. This is due to the fact that many non-compliant products under these directives are valid outside of the European Union.

Therefore, AIAO will not issue general EU RoHS II and REACH Certificates of Conformance (CoCs) for its products. AIAO will, however, conduct a EU RoHS II and REACH conformity evaluation provided the part(s) is a valid Amphenol Industrial & Aerospace Operations part number(s).

AIAO will respond to specific questions regarding the chemical constituents in their interconnect products to the extent that such response does not require the disclosure of proprietary or confidential information.

Should you have any further questions, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

John Bianchi

John Bianchi Product Compliance Engineer Amphenol Aerospace jdbianchi@amphenol-aao.com